District Report of Transported Resident Students
New Jersey Department of Education

YEAR: 2021 - 2022
COUNTY: 13 - ESSEX
DISTRICT: 4900 - SOUTH ORANGE-MAPLEWOOD

© 00 N o Ul ~ W N

a4 a4 a4 a4 a4
ua A W N =2 O

Eligible REGULAR and In-District Special Education Students without Special Transportation Needs
Students - Grade PK (includes Public, Charter, and Early Childhood Community Provider ECCP)

CREATED: 01/11/22

60

Public School Students Excluding VOC Students (Includes Choice School Students who are Transported or Paid AlL) 364

Vocational School Students

Transported Charter School Students

AIL Charter School Students

Transported Non-Public and Other School Students
AIL Non-Public and Other School Students

Special Education Public School Students

Special Education Charter School Students

Private School for Students with Disabilities and Other School Students
Total Students

Total Mileage

Average Home to School Mileage

Total Mileage Excluding Grade PK

Average Home to School Mileage Excluding Grade PK

Page 1

721
140

1293
5875.7
4.5
57153
4.6



—

0o N o 0 b~ W N

10

11
12
13

Eligible SPECIAL EDUCATION STUDENTS with Special Transportation
Needs and

Out-of-District Special Education Students without Special Transportation

Needs

Public School Students with Special Transportation Needs

Charter School Students with Special Transportation Needs

Private School for Students with Disabilities with Special Transportation Needs
Total Special Education Students with Special Transportation Needs

Total Mileage for Special Education Students with Special Transportation Needs
Out-of-District Public School Students without Special Transportation Needs
Out-of-District Charter School Students without Special Transportation Needs

Out-of-District Private School for Students with Disabilities without Special
Transportation Needs

Total Out-of-District Special Education Students without Special Transportation
Needs

Total Mileage for Out-of-District Special Ed. Students without Special
Transportation Needs

Total Special Education Students
Total Special Education Mileage

Average Home to School Mileage

Page 2

117.5

69.5
187
1620.8
11

36

47

555.5

234
2176.3
9.3



N o o~ WN

Courtesy Students

Total Elementary School Students

Total Elementary School Student Mileage
Total Secondary School Students

Total Secondary School Student Mileage
Total Courtesy Students

Total Courtesy Student Mileage

Average Home to School Mileage

Page 3

372
560.1
81
158.8
453
718.9
1.6



—

ua A W N

Nonpublic School Students over 20 miles
Transported Nonpublic School Students 20.1-30 Miles
Transported Nonpublic School Students > 30 Miles
AIL Nonpublic School Students 20.1-30 Miles

AIL Nonpublic School Students > 30

Total Mileage

Page 4

o O o o o



District Profile
Name of routing vendor or "NONE" for none:

The number of resident subscription students you reported being
transported is:

Does your district have a subscription busing program for
nonresident students? (Y/N):

If yes, how many nonresident students do you transport?

The number of resident students who are receiving Non-Mandated
transportation and would be required to walk to and from school
along a route designated as a hazardous route by the local school
district (pursuant to NJSA 18A:39-1.5):

TOTALS
Total number of students reported in prior year: | 1507

Total number of students reported this year: 1980

Page 5

Versatrans

75



