## District Report of Transported Resident Students New Jersey Department of Education

YEAR: 2021 - 2022

**COUNTY: 13 - ESSEX** 

**DISTRICT: 4900 - SOUTH ORANGE-MAPLEWOOD** 

CREATED: 01/11/22

Α	Eligible REGULAR and In-District Special Education Students without Special Transportation Needs	
1	1 Students - Grade PK (includes Public, Charter, and Early Childhood Community Provider ECCP)	
2	2 Public School Students Excluding VOC Students (Includes Choice School Students who are Transported or Paid AIL)	
3	3 Vocational School Students	
4	Transported Charter School Students	
5	AIL Charter School Students	
6	Transported Non-Public and Other School Students	0
7	AIL Non-Public and Other School Students	721
8	Special Education Public School Students	140
9	Special Education Charter School Students	
10	Private School for Students with Disabilities and Other School Students	0
11	Total Students	1293
12	Total Mileage	5875.7
13	Average Home to School Mileage	4.5
14	Total Mileage Excluding Grade PK	5715.3
15	Average Home to School Mileage Excluding Grade PK	4.6

В	Eligible SPECIAL EDUCATION STUDENTS with Special Transportation Needs and Out-of-District Special Education Students without Special Transportation Needs	
1	Public School Students with Special Transportation Needs	117.5
2	Charter School Students with Special Transportation Needs	0
3	Private School for Students with Disabilities with Special Transportation Needs 69.5	
4	Total Special Education Students with Special Transportation Needs 187	
5	Total Mileage for Special Education Students with Special Transportation Needs	1620.8
6	Out-of-District Public School Students without Special Transportation Needs	11
7	Out-of-District Charter School Students without Special Transportation Needs	0
8	Out-of-District Private School for Students with Disabilities without Special Transportation Needs	36
9	Total Out-of-District Special Education Students without Special Transportation Needs	47
10	Total Mileage for Out-of-District Special Ed. Students without Special Transportation Needs	555.5
11	Total Special Education Students	234
12	Total Special Education Mileage	2176.3
13	Average Home to School Mileage	9.3

С	Courtesy Students	
1	Total Elementary School Students	372
2	Total Elementary School Student Mileage	560.1
3	Total Secondary School Students	81
4	Total Secondary School Student Mileage	158.8
5	Total Courtesy Students	453
6	Total Courtesy Student Mileage	718.9
7	Average Home to School Mileage	1.6

D	Nonpublic School Students over 20 miles	
1	Transported Nonpublic School Students 20.1-30 Miles	0
2	Transported Nonpublic School Students > 30 Miles	0
3	AIL Nonpublic School Students 20.1-30 Miles	0
4	AIL Nonpublic School Students > 30	0
5	Total Mileage	0

District Profile	
Name of routing vendor or "NONE" for none:	Versatrans
The number of resident subscription students you reported being transported is:	
Does your district have a subscription busing program for nonresident students? (Y/N):	N
If yes, how many nonresident students do you transport?	
The number of resident students who are receiving Non-Mandated transportation and would be required to walk to and from school along a route designated as a hazardous route by the local school district (pursuant to NJSA 18A:39-1.5):	75

TOTALS	
Total number of students reported in prior year:	1507
Total number of students reported this year:	1980